BIDDER'S PROPOSAL

FOR THE Palm Drive Street Lighting and Safety Improvement Project, City Project No. 2017-14 IN THE CITY OF DESERT HOT SPRINGS, CALIFORNIA

	Date_NOV. 12	20_19
To the City Council of the City of Desert Hot Springs:		
The Undersigned hereby declares:		
(a) That the only persons following:	or parties interested in this propo	osal as principals are the
COREY KIRSCHNER: CEO, PRI	ES, VP, SEC, TRES	

(If the bidder is a corporation, give the name of the corporation and the name of its president, secretary, treasurer, and manager. If a co-partnership, give the name under which the co-partnership does business, and the names and addresses of all co-partners. If an individual, state the name under which the contract is to be drawn.)

- (b) That this bid proposal is made without collusion with any person, firm or corporation.
- (c) That he has carefully examined the location of the proposed work and has familiarized himself with all of the physical and climatic conditions, and makes this bid proposal solely upon his own knowledge.
- (d) That by submitting this Bidder's Proposal, he acknowledges receipt and knowledge of the contents of those communications sent by the City of Desert Hot Springs to him at the address furnished by him to the City of Desert Hot Springs when this bid proposal form was obtained.
- (e) That he has carefully examined the specifications, both general and detail, and the drawings attached hereto, and communications sent to him as aforesaid, and makes this bid proposal in accordance therewith.
- (f) That, if this bid proposal is accepted he will enter into a written contract for the performance of the proposed work with the City of Desert Hot Springs.

BIDDER'S PROPOSAL

(g)

ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Zip Code

City

That he proposes to enter into such contract and to accept in full payment for the

work actually done thereunder the prices shown in the att agreed that the quantities set forth are but estimates, and actual quantities whatever they may be.					
Accompanying this bid proposal is a certified or cashier's check or bidder's bond, payable to the order of the City of Desert Hot Springs in the sum of BIDDER'S BOND DOLLARS (\$ N/A) Said bidder's bond has been duly executed by the undersigned bidder and by a financially sound surety company authorized to transact business in this state.					
It is understood and agreed that should the bidder fail within ten days after award of contract to enter into the contract and furnish acceptable surety bonds, then the proceeds of said cash, check, or bidder's bond, shall become the property of the City of Desert Hot Springs, but if this contract is entered into and said bonds are furnished, or if the bid is not accepted then said check or cash shall be returned to the undersigned, or the bidder will be released from the bidder's bond.					
ONYX PAVING COMPANY INC.	1000004798				
Name of Bidder	DIR Number				
2890 E LA CRESTA AVE	714.632.6699				
Address of Bidder	Telephone of Bidder				

COREY KIRSCHNER

Signature of Bidder

BID PROPOSAL FORM Palm Drive Street Lighting and Safety Improvement Project City Project No. 2017-14

IN THE CITY OF DESERT HOT SPRINGS

TO THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DESERT HOT SPRINGS, CALIFORNIA

The undersigned as bidder declares that he has carefully examined the location of the proposed work, that he has examined the Special Provisions and read the accompanying instructions to bidders, and hereby proposes and agrees, if the bid proposal is accepted, to furnish all materials and do all work required to complete the said work in accordance with the said Standard Specifications, Special Provisions, Technical Specifications, and Project Plans in the time and manner therein prescribed for the unit price set forth in the following schedule:

ITEM	EST.			
NO.	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1.	1 LS	Mobilization for the lump sum price of		
		Minety SIX thousand dollar- and zero cents (words)	\$ 96,000-00 Lump Sum	<u>\$ 96,000,60</u>
2.	1 LS	Traffic Control for the lump sum price of		
		thousand dollars and zero conti (words)	\$ 221,000.00 S Lump Sum	\$ W1,000.
3.	1 LS	Fugitive Dust Control for the lump sum price of		
		five housand dollars and zero cents (words)	\$ 5,000.00 Lump Sum	\$ 5,000.00

4.	1 LS	Construction Survey and Staking for the lump sum price of		
		Twinty seven thousand	\$ 27,000.00	
		dollars and zero cents	Lump Sum	\$ 27,000.00
		(words)		
5.	853 LF	Remove Damaged Curb & Gutter and Construct New PCC Curb & Gutter including Asphalt Concrete Slot Patch		
		filety five dollars		
		and zero cers	\$ 55.00	\$ 46,915.00
		(words)		
6.	80 LF	Remove Conflicting and/or Damage Curb and Construct New PCC Curb		
		Fifety dollars and		
		Tero Lents	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00
		(words)		
7.	1,210 SF	Remove Existing Improvements and Construct PCC Cross Gutter on Aggregate Base including Asphalt Concrete Slot Patch	d	
		turnty two dollars		
		and Zero cents	\$ 2200	\$ 26,620,00
		(words)		

8.	2,095 SF	Remove Existing Improvements and Construct PCC Sidewalk		
		eleven dellars and		
		Zero cents	\$ 1.00	\$ 23,045.00
		(words)		
9.	6 EA	Construct New Curb Ramp (only work in addition to constructing New Sidewalk)		
		Six thousand the hundred		
		dollars and zero cents	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 39,000.00
		(words)		
10.	14 EA	Modify Existing Curb Ramp and Install Detectable Warning Surface		
		too thousand five		
		(words) Les	\$_2,500.00	\$ 35,000.00
11.	852 SF	Remove Existing Improvements and Construct PCC Commercial Driveway Approach per Std. 209		
		trenty to dellars		
		and zero cents	\$ 22,00	\$ 18,744.00
		(words)		
12.	6,000 SF	Construct 6-inch Thick Asphalt Concrete Pavement Repair		
		Six dollars and		
		twenty from cents	s 6.25	\$ 37,500.00
		(words)		

13.	14,500 - 6,000 SF	Construct Type II Slurry Seal for dollars and Zero censs (words)	\$ 4.00	\$ 58,000.00
14.	6,500 SY	Cold Mill Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 1 1/2" Deep		
		three dollars and trenty one cents (words)	\$ 3.21	\$ 20,865.00
15.	550 TONS	Construct 1 1/2" Thick Asphalt Concrete Overlay		
		Sewaty Seven dollars (ind Seventy Seven Cents (words)	<u>\$ 77.77</u>	\$ 42,773.50
16.	4,400 CY	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement and Base and Excavate for Proposed Structural Section, Prepare Subgrade		
		filety cents (words)	\$ 50.50	\$ 222,200.00
17.	3,400 TONS	Construct 4" Thick Aggregate Base Course		
		And Zero Cents (words)	\$ 27.00	\$ 91,800,00

8.	5,000 TONS	Construct 5" Thick Asphalt Concrete Pavement		
		Seventy seven dollars		
		and sewaty seven cents (words)	\$ 77.77	\$ 388,850.00
19.	26 EA	Adjust Water Valve Cover to Grade		
		One thousand free hundred		
		chollars and zero cents	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 39,000.00
		(words)		
20.	12 EA	Adjust Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade		
		one thousand dollars		
		and zero cents	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
		(words)		
21.	1 EA	Re-establish Survey Monument		
		two thousand dollars		
		and zero cents	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
		(words)	\$	\$ <u></u>
22.	1 LS	Install Street Lighting Conduits and Pull Boxes per SCE Streetlight Insta Plans for the lump sum price of		
		Zero dollars and	0.00	
		Tero cents	Lump Sum	\$ 0.00
		(words)		

23. 1 LS Install Conduits, Vaults, and Pull Boxes for Future Fiber Optic System for the lump sum price of zero dollars and 0,00 \$ 0.00 Lump Sum (words) 24. 40 EA Install Type D or E Traffic Signal Loop Detector (words) 25. 1 LS Install Pavement Striping Lines, Markings, Legends, and Pavement Markers for the lump sum price of hundred fighty Seven dollars and Lump Sum \$ 77,687.50

TOTAL BID Two Million twenty thousand dollars and zero cents \$ 2,020,000.00 (words)

The undersigned further agrees that in case of default in executing the required contract, with necessary bonds, within ten (10) days, not including Sundays and legal holidays, after having received notice that the contract has been awarded and is ready for signature, the proceeds of the security accompanying his bid proposal shall become the property of the City of Desert Hot Springs, and this bid proposal and the acceptance thereof may be considered null and void.

Signature of bidder COREY KIRSCHNER: CEO, PRES, VP, SEC, TRES

(If an individual, so state. If a firm or co-partnership, state the firm name and give the names of all individual co-partners composing the firm. If a corporation, state legal name of corporation, also names of president, secretary, treasurer and manager thereof.)

ONYX PAVING COMPANY INC.

COREY KIRSCHNER: CEO, PRES, VP, SEC, TRES

2890 E LA CRESTA AVE, ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Business Address
714.632.6699

Telephone Number

Dated: NOV. 12 , 2019

SUBCONTRACTOR LIST

In compliance with the provisions of the Public Contract Code Section 4102, the undersigned bidder herewith sets forth the name and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the General Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement in an amount in excess of one-half (1/2) of one percent (1%) of the General Contractor's total bid, and the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor.

			S	Specific Description of S	ub-
Name Under Whi	ch Sub- L	License DIR	Address of Office O	Contract Work and Portion	on of
Contractor is Lic	ensed N	lumber Numbe	er Mill or Shop	the Work	
SMITHEON			1938 E. KHELLY AVE		01/
EleCHIC TAL.	614518	100000 1610	DAME CA 92867	THERE LOOPS	LK
Roy Allan			1922 Bloomfield Auc		211
Slorry seal inc.	372798	100000 1156	SUNTER SPILARS, CA 96	670 Slury seal	27.
			2040 E. Steel Rd.	,	2 1 1/
(a) - Stripe	695387	1000001100	Cotton, CA 92324	SH', Pina	3.1%
Privement Reborb			1181 Princess Ct.	,	o Huca
com pany	1051374	1000064823	Costa Mesa, CA 926	26 Clack Seal	0.447.
California Proffesional			929 Other bein Ave. #	E Pull Boxes	2011
ensineeling Inc.	793907	1000377609	La Puente, CA 917	18 Tighte loops	231.
EBS Utilities	000-		1320 E. 6th St. #1	00	1 0 1
Adjusting Inc.	932798	1000004286	COTONA, CA 9287	9 Utility Adjusting	1. 1/.
-			,		

If the bidder fails to specify a subcontractor for any portion of the work, the bidder agrees to perform the work with his own crews. (Alternative subcontractors for the same work are prohibited by provisions of the California Government Code.)

NOV. 12, 2019	ONYX PAV	ING COMPANY INC.	
Dated	_	Bidder	
	1	COREY KIRSCHNE	R:CEO,PRES,VP,SEC
		Signature	TRES
	N/A		
		Signature	